Season’s Greetings 2025

The Board of Directors, Management and Staff of Dodsland and District Credit
Union Limited would like to take this opportunity to wish everyone a very
Merry and Blessed Christmas and a prosperous and fulfilling New Year in 2026.

Our Holiday hours are:

Open Monday December 22 Regular Hours

Open Tuesday December 23 Regular Hours

Open Wednesday December 24 ~ 8am — 2pm  open over lunch
Closed Thursday December 25

Closed Friday December 26

Open Monday December 29 Regular Hours

Open Tuesday December 30 Regular Hours

Open Wednesday December 31 ~ 8am — 3pm open over lunch
Closed Thursday January 1

Open Friday January 2 Regular Hours

The Board of Directors is pleased to report that donations totaling $100,000.00
have been made to various organizations within our communities and province
(listed on back). These donations have been made prior to year-end and will help
these organizations meet their obligations.

Our Credit Union is truly committed to helping our communities thrive. We aim
to achieve this by focusing on providing financial products in the only way we
Rnow how, through excellent member service. ‘We look forward to 2026 with
confidence and optimism.
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List of 2025 Donation Recipients:

Dodsland Museum
Dodsland Library
Dodsland Sports Centre
Dodsland Lions/Dodsland Hall
Dodsland Legion
Dodsland/Plenty Clinic
Community Recreation of Plenty
Plenty Legion
Plenty Library
Plenty Museum
Kelfield Community Club
Ruthilda Elks Hall
Stranraer Hall
Stranraer ElRs
Rosetown Health Foundation
Biggar & District Health Services Foundation
KLD Health Foundation
Kerrobert Food Bank.
Kerrobert Fire Department
Kindersley Food Bank,
Pioneer Haven - Kerrobert
West Central Crisis Centre
Prairie SKy Recovery Centre (Leipzig)
Jim Pattison Children’s Hospital
Ronald McDonald House
STARS
Cooperative Development Foundation of Canada



